
 

 

Walchand College of Engineering, Sangli 
(Government-Aided Autonomous Institute) 

ACADEMIC CALENDER    AY 2025-26 Odd semester   SY to Final Year UG and SY PG 

 
 Academic Activities   Dates (Year 2025)  Days  
Academic Registration for existing students July 01 - 08  Tue to Tue 
Display of academic timetables  July 09 - 10  Wed to Thu 
Commencement of Semester and Classes  July 14 Mon 
Last date for Academic Registrations with Late Fees and Exam Form 
Filling 

Up to Aug 14  Thu 

Mid Semester Examination (MSE) Sep 01 - 08   Mon to Mon 
Display of Mid Semester Attendance at Department Sept 03 Wed 
Mandatory post-MSE Course Feedback  Sept 12 Fri 
Submission  of MSE Feedback Analysis to IQAC Cell Sept 19  Fri 
Last day for Showing Evaluated MSE Answer Books  Sept 19 Fri 
End of Classes Oct 31 Fri  
Attendance Defaulter list for Theory courses 
Unsatisfactory performers list for Lab, Mini-project, and Project 

Nov 03  Mon 

Submission of LA1, LA2 , ISE marks  Nov 03 Mon 
End Sem Exam (ESE) for Lab, Mini-project, and Project Courses Nov 04 - 11 Tue to Tue 
End Semester Examination for Theory Courses Nov 12 to 25 Wed  to Tue 
Mandatory End Semester Course Feedback and Course Exit Survey Nov 25 to 30 Tue to Sun 
ESE for PG Dissertation -I Nov 25 to 30 Tue to Sun 
Submission  of ESE Feedback and CES Analysis to IQAC Cell Dec 04  Thu 
Last Day for Showing Evaluated ESE Answer Books Dec 08  Mon 
ESE Result Declaration Dec 16  Tue 
Start of Even Semester AY 2025-26 Jan 01 , 2026 Thu 
Commencement of Classes  Jan 05, 2026 Mon 

July '25  August '25  September '25 
S M T W T F S  S M T W T F S  S M T W T F S 
  1 2 3 4 5       1 2   1 2 3 4 5 6 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12  3 4 5 6 7 8 9  7 8 9 10 11 12 13 
13 14 15 16 17 18 19  10 11 12 13 14 15 16  14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26  17 18 19 20 21 22 23  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 
27 28 29 30 31    24 25 26 27 28 29 30  28 29 30     
        31               

October '25  November '25  December '25 
S M T W T F S  S M T W T F S  S M T W T F S 
   1 2 3 4        1   1 2 3 4 5 6 
5 6 7 8 9 10 11  2 3 4 5 6 7 8  7 8 9 10 11 12 13 
12 13 14 15 16 17 18  9 10 11 12 13 14 15  14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
19 20 21 22 23 24 25  16 17 18 19 20 21 22  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 
26 27 28 29 30 31   23 24 25 26 27 28 29  28 29 30 31    
        30               

Administrative Activities  Dates 2025 Days 
Academic & Question Paper Audit of the previous semester Sep 01 - 08   Mon to Mon 
Department Advisory Board, Board of Studies, Academic Council As and when necessary  
College Management Committee Every Alternate Wednesday 
Department Meeting Every Alternate Thursday 
Winter Vacation: As per Norms  Nov 12  to  Dec 31 Wed to Wed 

 Holidays Date Day  Holidays Date DaDayy 
Mohrrum July 06  Sun  Dipawali Oct 21-23 Tue and Thu 

Independence Day /  Parsi New 
Year 

Aug 15 Fri  Extra Holidays by Director Oct 20, 24 Mon , Fri 

Ganesh Chaturthi Aug 27 Wed  Gurunanak Jaynti Nov 05 Wed 
Eid A Milad Sept 05 Fri  Christmas Dec 25 Thu 
Gandhi Jayanti /  Dasara Oct 02 Thu     

Note: The holiday list may have be altered on the declaration by the authorities.  
Biannual progress Reports of Research Scholars by the 15th of June and 15th of Dec.         
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